

**COUNTY OF NEVADA
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS FEE SCHEDULE**

Land Use Appeals to the Board: (12.05.220)

Planning Agency Appeals (Res. 25-390)	\$1,975.80
Planning Commission Appeals (Res. 25-390)	\$1,975.80
Zoning Administrator Appeals (Res. 25-390)	\$1,975.80

Additional Costs if other Departments involved:

Agricultural Commissioner (Res. 25-390)	\$128.36/hr. min.
Building Department (Res. 25-390)	\$185.48/hr. min.
Cannabis Compliance (Res. 25-390)	\$165.84/hr. min.
Code Compliance (Res. 25-390)	\$161.02/hr. min.
County Surveyor (Res. 25-390)	\$227.64/hr. min.
Environmental Health (Res. 25-390)	\$238.20/hr. min.
Planning (Res. 25-390)	\$1197.58/hr. min.

Other Appeals:

Assessment Appeals Board (Res. 25-390 and A-II §30.16)	\$30.00/Application
CDA Board of Appeals (Res. 25-390)	\$370.96/hr. min.
Request for Administrative Hearing (Res. 25-390)*	\$ equal to fine
<i>*Fee not collected at the time of submission</i>	
Sewage Disposal Technical Advisory Group Appeal (Res. 25-390)	\$476.40/hr. min.
Outdoor Event Appeal	\$529.60 max.

Cost to reschedule Public Hearings (Res. 25-390) \$215.22

Copies: (Res. 25-390)

8 1/2" x 11" photo copies:	\$.10/pg.
11" x 17" photo copies:	\$.25/pg.
Certification of document	\$.25/pg.
Fax	\$.25/pg.

Electronic Copies of Documents: (Res. 25-390) \$16.85 minimum

The minimum fee includes the cost of the formatted disc, set-up time, and one document file. Additional document files may be added for \$2.00 per document, however, no more than \$19.00 will be charged for any single disc, regardless of the number of document files obtained. In the event the County and the requestor agree that the requested documents shall be provided on media other than CD or DVD, such as a flash drive, the actual cost of that media shall be charged to the requestor in addition to the charges described above.

Verbatim Transcription Fees: (Res. 25-390) \$112.01/hr

The transcription deposit shall be computed based on the hourly fee of service provided by the Clerk of the Board cost plan allocation rate for the fiscal year in which the services are provided.

Preparation of Findings of Fact for Assessment Appeals Board: varies

(Res. 25-390) Actual cost to prepare findings equals County Counsel's time to prepare them. County Counsel's hourly fee is County Counsel cost plan allocation rate for the fiscal year in which services are provided.